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DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES: Due and Payable, by County, Calendar Year 2009

The table shows total delinquent property taxes for calendar year 2009 for all Ohio counties. It includes all property taxes reported as
unpaid in calendar year 2009, including taxes that became delinquent in preceding years which were still unpaid in 2009.

Three categories of delinquent taxes are presented: tangible personal property; all real property plus public utility personal property
(delinquencies for real and public utility personal property taxes are not separated); and special assessments. The actual amounts of
the delinquencies, and additional penalties and interest imposed on the delinquent taxes, are included in the figures.

Total delinquencies were $1,880.5 million, a 7.5% increase from the 2008 total of $1,748.6 million. Real and public utility personal
property delinquencies comprised $1,385.2 million of the calendar year 2009 delinquencies while tangible personal property
delinquencies amounted to $323.8 million. Special assessment delinquencies totaled $171.6 million.

Among Ohio counties, Cuyahoga had the highest amount of total delinquencies, with $499.4 million. Approximately $345.1 million of
this amount was comprised of real property. Monroe County had the lowest amount of delinquencies at $1.0 million (real property

accounted for $789,467 of this amount).

Data for this table were taken from abstracts filed by county auditors with the Ohio Department of Taxation.
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County
Statewide Total

Adams
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Athens
Auglaize
Belmont
Brown
Butler
Carroll
Champaign
Clark
Clermont
Clinton
Columbiana
Coshocton
Crawford
Cuyahoga
Darke
Defiance
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Fayette
Franklin
Fulton
Gallia
Geauga
Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin

DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES:
Due and Payable, by County, in Calendar Year 2009

Tangible
Personal Property

$323,757,242

66,313
4,020,738
888,753
321,776
238,183
208,324
547,964
143,511
5,507,910
173,056
1,081,482
0
1,837,100
945,242
2,855,537
213,390
835,216
105,400,392
363,110
160,135
2,802,161
4,622,918
1,111,269
621,877
39,277,888
364,904
368,276
563,391
3,291,236
1,234,318
20,366,641
1,380,977
200,254

Real
Property *

$1,385,167,890

2,461,516
6,620,231
3,367,984
10,111,001
5,963,942
1,492,124
6,992,853
3,165,585
31,705,951
1,606,283
3,003,822
14,094,483
12,458,953
3,436,944
10,490,868
3,303,649
2,199,911
345,116,901
1,917,038
1,471,430
15,030,064
10,242,279
12,232,493
1,939,307
149,253,751
$2,167,592
2,012,327
11,213,426
11,769,095
5,702,575
100,714,908
4,082,568
1,540,574
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Special
Assessments

$171,582,050

10,494
4,419,824
44,371
2,883,515
504,512
134,711
1,088,853
505,186
3,830,361
126,423
253,790
2,208,515
686,400
101,828
1,081,248
49,676
53,882
48,834,468
64,107
113,445
580,486
2,704,111
619,037
134,788
8,423,425
$78,905
90,371
569,677
702,003
484,229
7,414,629
314,681
215,263
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Total
$1,880,507,182

2,538,323
15,060,793
4,301,109
13,316,293
6,706,637
1,835,159
8,629,670
3,814,282
41,044,222
1,905,762
4,339,095
16,302,998
14,982,452
4,484,014
14,427,653
3,566,714
3,089,008
499,351,761
2,344,255
1,745,010
18,412,712
17,569,309
13,962,799
2,695,971
196,955,063
$2,611,401
2,470,974
12,346,493
15,762,333
7,421,123
128,496,177
5,778,226
1,956,090



County

Harrison
Henry
Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum
Noble
Ottawa
Paulding
Perry
Pickaway
Pike
Portage
Preble
Putnum
Richland
Ross
Sandusky
Scioto
Seneca
Shelby

Tangible
Personal Property

$179,421
167,249
229,511
226,004
139,834
567,189
2,331,044
2,784,070
303,748
11,191,474
127,298
1,480,700
419,463
4,448,984
15,402,709
84,465
10,951,367
677,666
3,253,574
76,498
301,196
1,458,629
175,110
6,208,519
0

996,599
2,268,244
13,114
1,551,375
0

990,394
257,866
168,481
4,721,678
717,648
470,223
1,532,972
1,019,985
872,378
947,273
53,338
185,227

Real
Property *

$2,354,334
2,272,142
2,654,346
3,067,848
1,169,174
3,357,981
3,664,133
9,138,905
3,136,612
22,379,069
5,580,040
8,935,817
3,981,743
29,003,945
61,769,267
2,100,789
33,782,138
5,201,200
14,871,334
4,848,408
1,189,805
4,038,720
789,467
82,228,752
1,392,142
4,199,050
11,940,559
$1,884,398
5,410,921
1,081,823
6,029,598
4,240,822
3,535,638
14,519,816
2,860,297
957,508
16,064,257
3,570,654
4,553,274
7,486,348
3,076,350
1,506,175
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Special
Assessments

$57,334
144,302
363,167
47,023
59,335
112,797
51,796
4,140,020
258,416
2,399,434
734,300
594,202
520,230
1,381,664
8,651,144
131,100
659,724
789,784
514,269
413,247
181,961
394,865
66,782
23,058,305
28,597
207,225
1,675,590
$24,458
504,012
85,509
134,935
126,007
16,779
856,320
394,345
88,266
2,745,997
169,296
292,355
1,384,365
253,179
99,875

Total

$2,591,089
2,583,693
3,247,024
3,340,875
1,368,343
4,037,966
6,046,973
16,062,995
3,698,776
35,969,977
6,441,639
11,010,719
4,921,437
34,834,592
85,823,120
2,316,354
45,393,230
6,668,649
18,639,177
5,338,154
1,672,962
5,892,213
1,031,359
111,495,576
1,420,739
5,402,874
15,884,392
$1,921,970
7,466,308
1,167,332
7,154,928
4,624,695
3,720,898
20,097,814
3,972,290
1,515,997
20,343,226
4,759,935
5,718,008
9,817,986
3,382,868
2,391,277



County

Stark
Summit
Trumbull
Tuscarawas
Union

Van Wert
Vinton
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Williams
Wood
Wyandot

* Includes public utility personal property.

Tangible
Personal Property

$2,197,854
3,320,253
23,609,807
1,216,642
529,261
304,064
194,439
1,847,294
1,133,931
1,243,385
179,768
5,014,273
399,511

Real

Property *

$33,564,763
66,001,602
27,593,341
5,886,698
3,289,165
956,512
1,707,787
17,434,734
2,881,596
8,609,368
2,412,726
9,123,153
998,415

Special
Assessments

$8,323,786
13,672,259
2,405,437
281,939
244,120
239,247
12,962
595,512
92,228
296,584
103,364
1,161,817
13,274

Total

$44,086,404
82,994,114
53,608,585
7,385,279
4,062,546
1,499,823
1,915,189
19,877,540
4,107,755
10,149,337
2,695,857
15,299,242
1,411,200

SOURCE: Abstracts filed by county auditors with the Ohio Department of Taxation.
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